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2003 WISCONSIN ACT

AN ACT toamend59.10 (3) (c) (title) and 62.08 (4); atmcreate 59.10 (3) (cm) and 62.08 (4m) of the statutes;
relating to: the size of the county board of supervisors in certain counties and the common council icitegtain

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. 59.10 (3) (c) (title) of the statutes
amendedo read:

59.10(3) (c) (title) Changes during decade; munici
pal boundary adjustments

SecTioN 2. 59.10(3) (cm) of the statutes is created
to read:

59.10(3) (cm) Changes during decadegduction in
size. 1. ‘Number of supervisorgedistricting.” The

may be enacted under this subdivision during review of
the sufiiciency of a petition filed under subd. 2. nor after
areferendum is scheduled on such a petition. However
if the electors of the county reject a change imtireber
of supervisory districts under subd. 2., the board may
thentake action under this subdivision. The counyk
shallfile a certified copy of any redistricting plan enacted
underthis subdivision with the secretary of state.

2. ‘Petition and referendum.” The electors of a
county may, by petition andeferendum, decrease the
numberof supervisors at any time after the first election

boardmay decrease the number of supervisors after theis held following enactment of a decennial supervisory

enactmenbf a supervisory district plan under p@). In

district plan under paib). A petition for &hange in the

thatcase, the board shall redistrict, readjust, and changehnumberof supervisors may be filed with the county clerk.

the boundarie®f supervisory districts, so that the nrum

Prior to circulating a petition to decrease the number of

berof districts equals the number of supervisors, the dis supervisorsn any countya petitioner shall register with

tricts are substantiallgqual in population according to

the county clerk, giving the petitionarname and address

the most recent countywide federal census, the districtsandindicating the petitionés intent to file such a peti
arein as compact a form as possible, and the districts con tion. No signature on a petition is valid unless the signa
sistof contiguous whole wards in existence at the time at tureis obtained within the 60—day period following such

which the redistricting plan is adopted. In the redistrict

registration. The petition shall specify the proposed

ing plan, the board shalldhere to the requirements under numberof supervisors to be elected.ithlih 14 days after
pat (b) 2. and 3. with regard to contiguity and shall, to the thelast day for filing an original petition, any other peti
extentpossible, place whole contiguous municipalities or tioner may file an alternative petition with the county

contiguousparts of the same municipality within the
samedistrict. In redistricting undehis subdivision, the
original numbers of the districts in their geographic-out

clerk proposing a dferent number of supervisors to be
electedand, if the petition is valid, both questions shall
be submitted at the same referendurn alternative

lines, to the extent possible, shall be retained. No plan petitionis subject to the same registration and signature

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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requirements®s an original petition. Each petition shall thatimmediately precedes the expiration of the terms of
bein the form specified in s. 8.40 and shall contain a-num office of supervisors in the countyny reduction irthe

ber of signatures of electors of the county equal to at leasthnumberof supervisory districts under subg. that is

25 percent of the total votes cast in the county for the approvedat a spring election shall be enacted in the form
office of supervisor at the most recent spring election pre of aredistrictingplan no later than November 15 follow
cedingthe date ofiling. The county clerk shall promptly  ing that election anaghall first apply to the election of
determinethe suficiency of a petition filed under this  supervisorat thenext spring election immediately pre

subdivision. Upon determination that a petitionsigfi- cedingthe expiration of the terms offiale of supervisors
cient, or if one or more valid alternative petitions are in the countyand any reduction in threumber of supervi
filed, upon determination that the petitions suicient, sorydistricts under subd. 2. that is approved at a general

the county clerk shall call a referendum concurrently electionshall be enacted in the form of a redistricting plan
with the next spring or general election in the county that no later than the 2nd succeeding Novembefollbwing

is held not earlier than 42 days after the determination isthatelection and shall first apply to the election of super
made. The question proposed at the referendum bkall  visorsat the next spring election following that Novem
“Shall the Board of Supervisors of .... County be ber15 immediately preceding the expiratioiithe terms
decreaseffom .... members to .... members?”. If one or of office of supervisors in the countyf a question is
morealternative valid petitions are filed within 14 days approvedat a referendum helehder subd. 2., no subse
afterthe last day that an originaétition may be filed, the  quent plan under subd. haytake efect before 2 years
guestionrelating to the number of supervisoshall haveelapsed after the first spring election at which super
appearseparately The first question shall be “Shall the visorsare elected pursuant to the plan. Any redistricting
size of the county board of supervisors of .... County be plan enactedunder subd. 1. or 2. shall remain ifieet
decreaseftom its current membershgf .... members?”.  until the efective date of a subsequent redistricting plan
The subsequent questions shall be “If so, shall thed§ize enactedunder subd. 1. or untthe efective date of a
the board bedecreased to .... members?”. Each elector redistricting plan subsequently enactedder par (b).
may vote in the dfrmative or negative on the first ques  Supervisor&lected from the districts created under subd.
tion and may then vote in thadfirmative on one of the 1. or 2. shall serve for 2—year terms and shall takeeof
remainingquestions. If the first question is ragiproved onthe 3rd Tiesday in April following their election.

by a majority of the electors voting on the question, the SecTioN 3. 62.08 (4) of the statutes is amended to
2ndquestion is of no &fct. If the question is approved read:

by a majority of the electors voting on the questionifor 62.08(4) The common council of argity may by
morethan one question is submitted, if the first question a two—thirds vote of all its members but not more fre
is approved by anajority of the electors voting on the quentlythan once in 3/ears, increase or decrease the
questionthe board shall enact an ordinance prescribing numberof aldermanic districts or the number of members
revisedboundaries for the supervisodystricts in the of the city council, and in thatase shall redistrict,
county. The ordinance shall be enacted in accordancereadjustand change the boundaries of aldermanie dis
with the approved question,dfrmore than one question tricts, so that they are as nearly equalpapulation

is submitted, in accordance with the choice receiving a accordingto the most recent city—wide federal census as
plurality of the votes cast. The districts are subject to the practicableby combining contiguous whole wardn
samerequirementghat apply to districts in any plan redistrictingsuch cities the original numbers of the alder
enactedyy the board under subd. 1. If the board has-deter manicdistricts in their geographic outlines steslfar as
minedunder sub. (1) (b) to adopt staggered terms for thepossiblebe retained, and the aldermanic districts so
office of supervisarthe board may change the expiration createdand those thboundaries of which are changed
dateof the term ofany supervisor to an earlier date than shallbe in as compact form as possihlhis subsection
thedate provided under current ordinance if requitced  doesnot apply to changes in aldermanic districts autho
implementthe redistricting or to maintain classeb rized under sub. (4m).

members.The county clerk shall file a certified copy of SecTiON 4. 62.08 (4m) of the statutes is created to
anyredistricting plan enacted under this subdivisigth read:

the secretary of state. If the number of supervisorsina  62.08(4m) If in a city that is solely containetithin
countyis decreased by petition undbis subdivision, no  onecounty the aldermanic districts are coterminous with
further petition may be filed under this subdivisiorthiat the supervisory districts of the county and the county
countyuntil after enactment of the next decennial plan by boarddecreases the number of supervisors in the county

theboard under patb). afterenactment of a decennial redistricting plan under s.
3. ‘Election; term.” Any redistricting plan enacted 59.10(3) (cm), the common council of the city may
undersubd. 1. takes fefct on November 15 followinigs amajority vote ofthe council, no later than November 15

enactmenand first applies to the election sfpervisors immediatelypreceding the expiration dhe terms of
at the next spring election following thefedtive date office of members of the council, decrease the number of
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aldermanicdistricts and the corresponding numlmér of any council membeto an earlier date than the date
membersf thecouncil in the city to maintain cotermi  provided under the current ordinance if required to
nousboundaries between the aldermanic and supervisoryimplementthe redistricting or to maintain classef
districtsand may change the expiration date of the term members.




